are listed in the Company's Financial Statements for the 2020 financial year and these actions are 

not criminal acts. 

The Second Agenda of the Meeting: 

Approved the utilization of the profits for the 2020 financial year as follows: 

(1)  Distribution of cash dividends of Rp112 (one hundred and twelve Rupiah) per share or 47.80% of 

the profit for the year attributable to owners of the parent entity for the financial year 2020, which was 

paid for 16,398,000,000 shares or a total of Rp1,836,576,000,000 and grant power to the Directors 

to determine the schedule and procedure for the distribution of the dividend in accordance with the